Customer Service Center - Call toll-free from: •  U.S.A., Canada and Mexico 1-800-255-1479610
Lug and Wire Length Options for
Grounding Kits
Kits are available with either factory attached lugs or field
attachable lugs. Standard grounding kits feature field
attachable lugs that are either crimp-on or screw-on.
SureGround™ grounding kits have crimp-on field
attachable lugs.

• Accommodates one and two-hole grounding lugs.
• Eliminates the need for an internal buss bar.
Universal Arrestor Ground Bar Assembly Ordering Information
Number of Grounding
Grounding Positions Type
Bars Per Bar Punched for Arrestor Types Number
3 6 All APTL Series, 7-16 DIN or Bolt Grounded UGBA-DIN-36
3 6 APG and APM Series, 7-16 DIN or Bolt Grounded UGBA-DINU-36
3 6 N Bulkhead or Bolt Grounded UGBA-N-36
3 4 All APTL Series, 7-16 DIN or Bolt Grounded UGBA-DIN-34
3 4 APG and APM Series, 7-16 DIN or Bolt Grounded UGBA-DINU-34
3 4 N Bulkhead or Bolt Grounded UGBA-N-34
Universal Ground Bar